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STATE AGENCY COORDINATOR PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
ALASKA DNR Lex McKenzie 

Division of 
Forestry 
550 W 7th St. 
Anchorage, AK 
99501 

(907) 269-
8477 

(907) 
269-
8931 

lex_mckensie@dnr.state.ak.us 

ARIZONA Arizona State 
Land Dept, 
Division of 
Forestry 

Dave Behrens 
Forestry Div. 
Arizona State 
Land Dept.  
1110 West 
Washington St.  
Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ 
85007 

(602) 771-
1408 

(602) 
771-
1421 

davebehrns@azstatefire.org 

ARIZONA Arizona State 
Land 
Fire Mgmt 
Division 

Shannon Kelley 
Fire Management 
Division 
3650 Lake Mary 
Road 
Flagstaff, AZ 
86001 

(928) 774-
1425 

(928) 
779-
2143 

skelleyaz@cybertrails.com 

  

CALIFORNIA CDF Richard Just 
1809 Fairlane Rd.
Yreka, CA 96097 

(530) 842-
3516 

(530) 
842-
7952 

richard_just@fire.ca.gov 

ARKANSAS Arkansas 
Forestry 
Commission 

Robert Araiza 
Fiscal Officer 
 

(501) 296-
1931 

 Robert.araiza@arkansas.gov 

 
COLORADO Colorado 

State 
Forest Service 

Bill Graepler 
Colorado State 
Forest Service 
Colorado State 
University 
Ft. Collins, CO 
80523 

(970) 491-
6303 

(970) 
491-
7736 

wgraeple@lamar.colorstate.edu

COLORADO Colorado 
State 
Forest Service 

Janell Ray 
Colorado State 
Forest Service 
203 Forestry 
Building 
Ft. Collins, CO  
80523 

(970) 491-
6303 

(970) 
491-
7736 

janell.ray@lamar.colostate.edu

CONNECTICUT Dept. of 
Enviro. 
Protection 

Randy 
Michaelson 
DEP Financial 
Mgmt 

(860) 424-
3124 
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71 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 
06106 

DELAWARE Delaware 
Dept. of 
Agriculture 

Michael Valenti 
2320 S. DuPont 
Hwy 
Dover, DE 19901-
5515 

(302) 698-
4550 

(302) 
697-
6245 

  

FLORIDA Florida 
Department of 
Agriculture & 
Consumer 
Services  

Paul Palmiotto 
Florida Division of 
Forestry 
3125 Conner Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1650 

(850) 414-
9974 

(850) 
414-
7480 

palmiop@doacs.state.fl.us 

GEORGIA GACC 
Southern Area 

Andrew Gray 
1954 Airport Road
Atlanta, GA 30341

(770) 458-
2464 

(770) 
458-
6308 

agray@fs.fed.us 

HAWAII Div. of 
Forestry & 
Wildlife 

Wayne Ching 
(Michael G. 
Buck) 
1151 Punchbowl 
St.  
Rm 325 
Honolulu, HI 
96813 

(808) 587-
4173 

(808) 
587-
0160 

wfching@pixi.com 

IDAHO Idaho Dept. of 
Lands 

Jim Newton 
3780 Industrial 
Ave 
Couer D'Alene, ID 
83815 

(208) 666-
8648 (o) 
(208) 755-
6762 (c)  

 (208)
769-
1524 

jnewton@idl.idaho.gov 

ILLINOIS DNR, Div. of 
Forestry 
Resources 

Jennifer Aherin 
Federal Aid 
Coordinator 
Office of Resource 
Conservation 
One Natural 
Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 
62702 

(217) 785-
8280 

(217) 
785-
2438 

  

INDIANA DNR  Bill Bull 
402 W. 
Washington St. 
Room W263 
Indianapolis, IN 
46204-2748 

(317) 233-
3864 

   

IOWA Dept. of 
Natural 
Resources 

Gail Kantak 
Iowa Bureau of 
Forestry 

(515) 233-
8067 
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2404 S. Duff Ave.
Ames, IA 50010 

KANSAS Kansas Forest 
Service 

Ross Hauck 
2610 Clafin Road 
Manhattan, Kansas
 66502-2798 

 (785) 532-
3314 

 (785) 
532-
3305 

rhauck@ksu.edu 

KENTUCKY DOF Jamie Younger (502) 564-
4496 

 Jamie.younger@ky.gov 
 

MAINE Bureau of 
Forestry, 
Dept. of 
Conservation 

Leslie Wiles 
18 Elkins Lane 
Harlow Bldg. 
Augusta, ME 
04333 

(207) 287-
4993 

   

MARYLAND DNR  Donald Van 
Hassent 
580 Taylor Ave., 
E-1 
Annapolis, MD 
21401 

(410) 260-
8504 

   

MASSACHUSETTS Dept. of 
Conservation 
and 
Recreation 

Norma Forgione 
251 Causeway St. 
Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02114

(617) 626-
1368 

   

MICHIGAN 
 
 
 
 
 

DNR  Joe Taylor 
Stevens T. Mason 
Bldg. 
PO Box 30452 
Lansing, MI   
48909-7258 

(517) 373-
1275 

   

MINNESOTA Dept. of 
Natural 
Resources 

Kristie Prahl 
Minnesota  
Interagency Fire 
Center 
402 SE 11th St. 
Grand Rapids, MN 
55744 

(218) 327-
4572 

   

MISSOURI Dept. of 
Conservation 
Forestry 
Division 

Mike Huffman 
PO Box 180 
Jefferson City, 
MO 65102 

(573) 522-
4115 

   

MONTANA Dept. of  
Natural 
Resources and 
Conservation 

Pam Okon 
2705 Spurgin 
Road 
Missoula, MT  
59804 

(406) 542-
4230 
(406) 370-
0783 (cell) 

(406) 
542-
4242 

POkon@mt.gov 

NEBRASKA   Don Westover (402) 472- (402) dwestover@unl.edu 
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105 P.I.UNL 
Lincoln, NE 68583

6629 472-
2964 

NEVADA Nevada Div. 
of Forestry 

Jennifer Byers 
Nevada Div 
Forestry 
2478 Fairview Dr.
Carson City, NV 
89701 

(775) 684-
2522 
(775) 443-
7740 (cell) 

(775) 
684-
2573 

jbyers@forestry.nv.gov 

NEW HAMPSHIRE Dept. of 
Resources and 
Economic 
Development 

Christine Colby 
PO Box 1856-172 
Pembroke Road 
Concord, NH 
03302-1856 

(603) 271-
2214 

   

NEW JERSEY State Forestry 
Services 

Gloria Emmons 
& Steve Maurer 
PO Box 404 
Trenton, NJ 08625

(609) 292-
2977 

    

NEW MEXICO New Mexico 
EMNRD – 
Forestry 
Division  

Gilbert Romero 
Cimarron Dist. 
PO Box 5 
Ute Park, NM 
87749 

(575) 376-
2204 

(575) 
376-
2384 

gilbert.a.romero@state.nm.us 

 

NEW YORK Dept. of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

Nancy Lussier 
625 Boradway, 
8th Floor 
Albany, NY  
12233-5010  

    

NORTH 
CAROLINA 

Division of 
Forestry 

Karen Patterson 
Shardul Raval 

919-733-
2162 

 Karen.patterson@ncmail.net 

Shardul.raval@ncmail.net 

 

 
NORTH DAKOTA North Dakota 

Forest Service 
David Geyer 
1511 E. Interstate 
Ave 
Bismark, ND 
58503 

(701) 328-
9946 

(701) 
328-
9947 

David.Geyer@ndsu.edu 

OHIO Dept. of 
Natural 
Resources 

Mike Bowden 
2045 Morse Road 
Bldg. H-1 
Columbus, OH  
43229 

(614) 265-
1088 

  

OREGON Department of 
Forestry 

Toni Chambers 
2600 State Street 
Salem, OR 97310 

(503) 945-
7229 

(503) 
945-
7252 

tchambers@odf.state.or.us 
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PENNSYLVANIA Dept. of 
Conservation 
and Natural 
Resources 

John Kohler 
Bureau of Admin. 
Services 
400 Market St.  
Harrisburg, PA 
17105 

(717) 783-
6352 

   

RHODE ISLAND Dept. of 
Environmental 
Mgmt 

Paul Dolan 
1037 Hartford Pike
North Scituate, RI 
02857-1030 

(401) 647-
3367 

   

SOUTH 
CAROLINA 

Dept of 
Forestry 

Cathy Nordeen 
P.O. Box 21707 
Columbia, SC 
29221 

(803) 896-
8865 

 cnordeen@forestry.state.sc.us 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA South Dakota 
Wildland Fire 
Suppression 
Division 

Brenda Even 
SD Wildland Fire 
Suppression 
Division 
4250 Fire Station 
Rd - Suite 2 
Rapid City, SD 
57703 

(605) 393-
8115 

(605) 
393-
8044 

brenda.even@state.sd.us 

SOUTH DAKOTA Division of 
Resource 
Conservation 
& Forestry  

Steve Hasenohrl 
SD Dept. of 
Agriculture 
Wildland Fire 
Suppression 
3305 1/2 West 
South St. 
Rapid City, SD 
57702 

(605) 394-
5302 

(605) 
394-
5305 

steve.hasenohrl@state.sd.us 

TENNESSEE Tennessee 
Division of 
Forestry 

John Kirksey 
Forest Protection 
Unit Leader 

(615)837-
5425 

(615) 
837-
5129 

John.Kirksey@state.tn.us 

 
UTAH Utah Div. of 

Lands & 
Forestry 

Vacant 
355 West North 
Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84180 

(801) 538-
5555 

(801) 
355-
0922 

 

UTAH Utah Div. of 
Lands & 
Forestry 

Jane Martinez 
Utah Forestry, Fire 
& State Lands 
1594 West North 
Temple 
Suite 3520 
Salt Lake City, UT 

(801) 538-
5427 

(801) 
533-
4111 

janemartinez@utah.gov 
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84114-5703 
VERMONT Dept.. of 

Forests 
Parks & 
Recreation 

Wendy 
Richardson 
103 S. Main St. 
10 South 
Waterbury, VT 
05671-0602 

(802) 241-
3678 

   

VIRGINIA Virginia 
Department of 
Forestry 

John Miller 
Division Director 
Resource 
Protection 
900 Natural 
Resources Dr. 
Charlottesville, 
VA 22903 

(434) 977-
6555 

 John.miller@dof.virginia.gov 
 

WASHINGTON DNR Judie Cline 
Washington Dept. 
Natural Resources
111 Washington 
St., SE 
Olympia, WA 
98504-7037 

(360) 902-
1708 (o) 
(360) 790-
3893 (c) 

  judie.cline@wadnr.gov  

WEST VIRGINIA Division of 
Forestry 

Thomas McClure
1900 Kanawha 
Blvd.  
Charleston, WV 
25305-0180 

(304) 558-
2788 

   

WISCONSIN DNR  Jack Hoisington 
WI Division of 
Forestry 
101 S. Webster St. 
PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI 
53707-7921 

(608) 266-
1993 

   

WYOMING (R4) Wyoming 
State Forestry 

Lynda 
Berckefeldt 
1100 West 22nd St. 
Cheyenne, WY 
82002 

(307) 777-
7300 
(office) 
 
(307) 631-
1025 (cell) 

(307) 
969-
2037 

lberck@state.wy.us 

WYOMING (R2)   Ray Weidenhaft 
110 West 22nd 
Cheyenne, WY 
82002 

(307) 777-
7586 

(303) 
637-
8726 

rweide@missc.state.wy.us 

  
 


